
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.83

MKC 11/18/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt10 28.83

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire8 33.34

8030 Trixie Papillon Grace Rowehl8 33.75

8028 Chopper Papillon Grace Rowehl8 34.91

8009 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier5 42.29

8011 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome5 42.76

8026 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 60 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.46

MKC 11/18/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau10 32.46

12002 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito9 33.7

12025 Yoyo Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Osmond NQ 28.8



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.48

MKC 11/18/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito10 28.48

16005 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon8 33.57

16008 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau8 34.08

16040 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 28.42

16009 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 29.38

16018 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 35.21

16035 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 55.16



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.36

MKC 11/18/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest10 25.36

20017 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry9 27.05

20013 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels8 28.02

20022 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing7 31.19

20021 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher7 31.73

20003 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson6 34.55

20025 Maddie Portuguese Water Dog Andrea Petitto5 37.46

20008 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist5 38.47

20034 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ NT

20037 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ NT

20053 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ NT

20006 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 27.45

20009 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 27.63



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.04

MKC 11/18/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy10 29.04

24012 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay8 34.41

24010 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett5 43.1

24001 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24026 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ NT

24022 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 36.23

24014 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 44.47



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMKC 11/18/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Rory Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Allen NQ 38.11



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.66

MKC 11/18/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek10 32.66



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.02

MKC 11/18/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau10 35.02

12013 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 31.14



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.64

MKC 11/18/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson10 32.64



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.87

MKC 11/18/2012

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Coco German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Alice Russell10 40.87

20028 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme8 49.69



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MKC 11/18/2012

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Tommy Australian Shepherd Valori Duff100 40.75 3.190

20038 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 58.47 2.223

20050 Indy Border Collie Kathleen Dallon NQ 45.36 2.866



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MKC 11/18/2012

128

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Zoey Shetland Sheepdog Janet Long NQ 44.92 2.85



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MKC 11/18/2012

129

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson85 49.44 2.609



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MKC 11/18/2012

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Crispin Australian Shepherd Jennifer Darlington100 40.14 3.239

20033 Colt Border Collie Julie Daniels95 46.14 2.818

20054 Pearl Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman95 62.09 2.094

20053 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard90 60.63 2.144

20034 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 38.68 3.361

20035 Willow All American Haley Bouchard NQ 40.18 3.235



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MKC 11/18/2012

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 51.68 2.515



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MKC 11/18/2012

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Yoyo Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Osmond NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MKC 11/18/2012

147

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 44.39 3.312

16027 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16039 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 52.47 2.802



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

MKC 11/18/2012

149

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Britney Whippet Andy Winther NQ 86.98 1.713



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MKC 11/18/2012

149

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome100 40.05 3.720

24024 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 65.81 2.264



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MKC 11/18/2012

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 53.89 2.932

8002 Freddy Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 63.61 2.484



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MKC 11/18/2012

163

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 41.99 3.882

16037 Lace Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 50.79 3.209

16040 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 50.07 3.255

16004 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ 79.59 2.048



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

MKC 11/18/2012

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 50.58 3.321

20003 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 59.64 2.817

20004 Corey Dalmatian Sara Pruyne NQ 66.78 2.516



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MKC 11/18/2012

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24026 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ NT

24021 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 56.88 2.954

24001 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 59.73 2.813



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MKC 11/18/2012

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 39.48 4.002

8028 Chopper Papillon Grace Rowehl100 46.55 3.394

8012 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny100 51.13 3.090

8009 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 52.47 3.011

8030 Trixie Papillon Grace Rowehl100 53.72 2.941

8007 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 54.1 2.921

8023 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 57.53 2.746

8027 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody100 61.14 2.584

8031 Mischief Toy Poodle Sharon Scott NQ 42.8 3.692

8006 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 50.26 3.144

8011 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 57.48 2.749

8024 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 59.66 2.648

8008 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 62.79 2.516

8026 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 64.32 2.456

8001 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 68.13 2.319

8029 River Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 73.44 2.151



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MKC 11/18/2012

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop100 40.15 3.935

12020 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 41.41 3.816

12002 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 45.47 3.475

12021 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 46.35 3.409

12024 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 49.58 3.187

12030 Blazer Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 50.86 3.107

12007 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 37.28 4.238

12003 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 42.68 3.702

12011 Riley All American Linda Fisher NQ 61.89 2.553

12005 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 65.62 2.408



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MKC 11/18/2012

163

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 38.36 4.249

16003 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 40.13 4.062

16018 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 41.54 3.924

16005 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 44.69 3.647

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 44.83 3.636

16016 Daisy Irish Terrier Kate Bigger100 45.66 3.57

16006 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 46.49 3.506

16033 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 46.89 3.476

16008 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau100 47.95 3.399

16007 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 48.77 3.342

16035 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 55.14 2.956

16011 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ NT

16014 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ NT

16010 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 49.97 3.262

16017 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 66.49 2.451



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

59

MKC 11/18/2012

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 35.52 4.73

20015 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 38.59 4.353

20021 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 39.89 4.212

20018 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 43.04 3.903

20009 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 43.66 3.848

20020 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 43.9 3.827

20037 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest100 44.28 3.794

20044 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 45.06 3.728

20026 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 46.21 3.636

20045 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 46.75 3.594

20022 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 47.29 3.553

20041 Trevor Golden Retriever Amy Deutsch100 47.72 3.521

20024 Sadie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Fisher NQ NT

20019 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 39.93 4.207

20014 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 46.08 3.646

20025 Maddie Portuguese Water Dog Andrea Petitto NQ 46.65 3.601

20017 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 49.37 3.403

20008 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 55.42 3.031



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MKC 11/18/2012

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 37.37 4.496

24020 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa100 42.3 3.972

24009 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 43.69 3.845

24003 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy100 44.4 3.784

24025 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 46.35 3.625

24012 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 47.07 3.569

24017 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 48.98 3.43

24010 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 51.16 3.284

24014 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 43 3.907

24013 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy NQ 43.4 3.871

24016 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 52.9 3.176

24015 Kelvin Rottweiler Lesley Mattuchio NQ 57.45 2.924

24008 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ 58.86 2.854

24005 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 68.39 2.456

24011 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 70.07 2.398



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MKC 11/18/2012

128

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Rory Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Allen NQ 41.78 3.064



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MKC 11/18/2012

129

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Phoebe Border Collie Kathy Doyle-Winslow95 44.9 2.873



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MKC 11/18/2012

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Maeve Dalmatian Linda McSherry100 54.21 2.398



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MKC 11/18/2012

145

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Sassy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Fiona Petersen100 43.43 3.339



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MKC 11/18/2012

149

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Lola Pointer Karen Oliver95 64.3 2.317

20031 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MKC 11/18/2012

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8032 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 47.66 3.315

8019 Daisy Sue Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 49.02 3.223



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MKC 11/18/2012

163

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau NQ 44.33 3.677



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MKC 11/18/2012

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MKC 11/18/2012

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Coco German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Alice Russell100 59.32 2.832

20027 Dove Bullmastiff Cheryl Peavey NQ 61.29 2.741



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MKC 11/18/2012

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Ripley Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 62.3 2.536



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MKC 11/18/2012

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8040 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 43.54 3.629

8034 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 44.02 3.589

8017 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 53.68 2.943

8016 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 48.15 3.281

8013 Sammie Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 73.04 2.163



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MKC 11/18/2012

163

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 44.72 3.645



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MKC 11/18/2012

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 53.08 3.165

16022 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 41.76 4.023

16023 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 68.41 2.456



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MKC 11/18/2012

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Eli Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 42.29 3.973

20028 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 56.92 2.952

20046 Duncan Labrador Retriever Julie Keefe NQ 59.25 2.835



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

MKC 11/18/2012

98

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 29.78 3.291

20050 Indy Border Collie Kathleen Dallon94 39.31 2.493

20051 Tommy Australian Shepherd Valori Duff NQ 40.65 2.411



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

MKC 11/18/2012

97

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 27.85 3.483



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

33

MKC 11/18/2012

98

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 17.48 5.606

20053 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 26.82 3.654

20054 Pearl Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman95 32.56 3.01

20048 Britney Whippet Andy Winther92 36.92 2.654



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MKC 11/18/2012

113

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Zoey Shetland Sheepdog Janet Long100 28.35 3.986

12025 Yoyo Shetland Sheepdog Dawn Osmond NQ 24.29 4.652

12027 Charley Miniature Poodle Mark Klein NQ 50.99 2.216



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MKC 11/18/2012

116

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 25.1 4.622

16037 Lace Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly89 39.15 2.963

16040 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ NT

16039 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 44.52 2.606



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

MKC 11/18/2012

119

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Corey Dalmatian Sara Pruyne98 35.89 3.316

20035 Willow All American Haley Bouchard NQ 37.92 3.138



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MKC 11/18/2012

119

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 25.14 4.733

24024 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 44.88 2.652



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MKC 11/18/2012

126

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 36.89 3.416



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MKC 11/18/2012

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 25.15 5.169

16024 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 26.89 4.835

16004 Lyssie Keeshonden Fran Boyle NQ 53.6 2.425



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MKC 11/18/2012

134

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 35.14 3.813



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MKC 11/18/2012

134

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 31.91 4.199

24021 Kipling Golden Retriever Erica Ferland NQ 37.06 3.616



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MKC 11/18/2012

126

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt100 24.85 5.070

8031 Mischief Toy Poodle Sharon Scott100 28.89 4.361

8007 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 31.87 3.954

8022 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 32 3.938

8028 Chopper Papillon Grace Rowehl100 32.49 3.878

8009 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 35.91 3.509

8026 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson100 38.06 3.311

8012 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny100 41.55 3.032

8030 Trixie Papillon Grace Rowehl NQ NT

8024 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 37.58 3.353

8002 Freddy Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 38.51 3.272

8011 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 42.55 2.961

8027 Sky Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 43.54 2.894

8023 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 47.35 2.661

8029 River Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 56.6 2.226



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MKC 11/18/2012

126

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 24.58 5.126

12002 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 29.34 4.294

12003 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 31.06 4.057

12030 Blazer Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 33.74 3.734

12024 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 38.63 3.262

12011 Riley All American Linda Fisher100 38.88 3.241

12010 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop NQ 25.94 4.857

12020 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan NQ 32.64 3.860

12005 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 34.09 3.696

12021 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 38.52 3.271



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

MKC 11/18/2012

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 23.74 5.476

16010 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 26.12 4.977

16018 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.25 4.952

16033 Leo Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe100 29.73 4.373

16012 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 31.31 4.152

16011 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 31.8 4.088

16005 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 34.25 3.796

16016 Daisy Irish Terrier Kate Bigger100 34.41 3.778

16007 Lukas Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 35.18 3.695

16014 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 24.21 5.37

16006 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington NQ 30.33 4.286

16008 Jason Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 37.27 3.488

16017 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 42.12 3.086

16035 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 49.82 2.609



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

MKC 11/18/2012

134

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Sport Border Collie Julie Daniels100 22.78 5.882

20015 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 23.09 5.803

20009 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 24.15 5.549

20021 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 24.35 5.503

20037 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest100 24.39 5.494

20018 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 25.49 5.257

20006 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 26.02 5.15

20022 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 27.56 4.862

20020 Teller Golden Retriever Erica Ferland100 28.32 4.732

20025 Maddie Portuguese Water Dog Andrea Petitto100 31.4 4.268

20045 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 33.16 4.041

20008 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 35.28 3.798

20014 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 35.4 3.785

20026 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20017 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ NT

20019 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 27.85 4.811

20041 Trevor Golden Retriever Amy Deutsch NQ 28.74 4.662

20044 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 29.85 4.489

20024 Sadie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Fisher NQ 43.36 3.090



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MKC 11/18/2012

134

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy100 26.05 5.144

24017 Huxley German Short Haired 
Pointer

Valerie Spadaccini100 29.48 4.545

24012 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 29.68 4.515

24025 Cady Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 30.65 4.372

24014 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 30.82 4.348

24015 Kelvin Rottweiler Lesley Mattuchio100 32.43 4.132

24010 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 33.18 4.039

24008 Quiz Pointer Kathy Duffy100 33.95 3.947

24003 Simmer Pointer Kathy Duffy NQ NT

24004 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 24.9 5.382

24009 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 34.18 3.920

24020 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa NQ 38.47 3.483

24011 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 42.24 3.172

24026 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ 43 3.116



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MKC 11/18/2012

95

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Rory Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patricia Allen NQ 28.85 3.293



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MKC 11/18/2012

97

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 54.69 1.774



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

MKC 11/18/2012

98

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Maeve Dalmatian Linda McSherry100 27.68 3.540



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MKC 11/18/2012

113

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8033 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy100 36.33 3.110



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

MKC 11/18/2012

119

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MKC 11/18/2012

119

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT

20049 Lola Pointer Karen Oliver NQ 47.06 2.529



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MKC 11/18/2012

126

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Ripley Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 43.5 2.897



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MKC 11/18/2012

126

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Daisy Sue Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 36.17 3.484



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MKC 11/18/2012

126

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Owyn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 41.45 3.04



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MKC 11/18/2012

126

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 28.43 4.432

8032 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 30.59 4.119

8040 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 33.12 3.804

8034 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 28 4.5

8017 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 41.08 3.067

8013 Sammie Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 55.19 2.283



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MKC 11/18/2012

130

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Hannah Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Thibodeau100 25.8 5.039

12014 Kaleigh Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thibodeau NQ 43.89 2.962



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MKC 11/18/2012

134

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 28.51 4.700

16036 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 36.66 3.655



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MKC 11/18/2012

134

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Eli Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 30.41 4.406

20040 Coco German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Alice Russell100 32.04 4.182

20028 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 36.96 3.626

20046 Duncan Labrador Retriever Julie Keefe100 38.3 3.499


